 Data Sheet
© 2017–2025 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS00006041A - 1
Description
The AAHS298B is an 8-channel 75V, 700 mA source driver with
internal thermal shutdown that is radiation-hardened by design. It
is typically used as a companion device to the LX7710 diode array to
build redundant power switches.

1. Pin Configuration and Pinout
Figure 1-1. Pin Configuration and Pinout
1.1. Ordering Information
Table 1-1. Ordering Information (Subject to Export Compliance Under EAR9A515.e)
Operating
Temperature
Package
Type
Package Part Number SMD Number Flow Shipping
Type
–55°C to 125°C Hermetic
Ceramic
CSOIC 20L
Flat leads
AAHS298B-07-4020A-V SMD 5962-1523101VYC QML-V Tray
AAHS298B-06-4020A-Q SMD 5962-1523101QYC QML- Q
Ceramic MECH-SAMPLE-CSOICF20 — Empty Package Sample
Hermetic
Ceramic
CSOIC 20L
Formed
leads
AAHS298B-S-S20B-S SMD 5962-1523101VXC QML-V
AAHS298B-S-S20B-B SMD 5962-1523101QXC QML- Q
Ceramic AAHS298B-S-S20B-ENGR(1) — Engineering Samples
MECH-SAMPLE-CSOIC20 — Empty Package Sample
Note:
1. Engineering samples are tested at room temperature only and do not undergo thermal,
environmental or hermeticity testing.